Cases reported through September 2016
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Brucellosis
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Chlamydia - Genital Infections
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Herpes, Genital®
Histoplasmosis
HIV Infection®
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Kawasaki Disease
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Meningococcal Infection
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Reported Disease Cases in Douglas County, Nebraska

Douglas County Health Department

Morbidity Report
(by date of report)
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2,716
16
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2007

2,745
43

57
918

467

62
535
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Through

September
DISEASE 2016 2015
Meningitis, Aseptic 34 41
Meningitis, Bacterial 4 2
Mumps(4) 7 0
Pertussis® 7 47
Rheumatic Fever 0 0

Rocky Mountain Spotted Fever® 3
Rubella 0 0
Salmonellosis® 64 83
Shiga Toxin Producing E.coli®® 38 24
Shigellosis® 84 40
Streptococcal, Invasive Infection A 25 21
Syphilis, Primary & Secondary™® 18 28
Tetanus 0 0
Toxic Shock Syndrome 0 1
Tuberculosis (Lab Confirmed)” 7 13
Tuberculosis (Clinically Diag.)™” 1 3
Tularemia 1 1
Typhoid Fever 3 1
West Nile Encephalitis/Meningitis® 3 0
West Nile Fever® 2 3
Yersiniosis 10 7

MThe number of cases were provided by the Douglas County Health Department STD Control Section (2016 case counts are preliminary)

@cases include persons with diagnoses of HIV infection or AIDS regardless of stage of disease when diagnosed (2016 case counts are preliminary)
®The total number includes antigen, PCR and culture results reported year-to-date.
“The number of cases reflects confirmed and probable cases.
®The number of cases reflects confirmed, probable and suspect cases; suspect cases are locally defined.

®Includes E. coli 0157:H7; Shiga toxin-positive, serogroup non-O157:H7; and Shiga toxin-positive, non serogrouped.

(Mcases are counted based on confirmed/diagnosis date, not report date.

*Numbers are subject to change and become final at the end of the calendar year.

For questions/additional information on these or other morbidities, please call Epidemiology at 444-7214.

Report Type: Monthly
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Source: Epidemiology Section, Douglas County Health Department
Last Updated: 10/3/2016




